

Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. 1288 Bel Aire Drive Daytona Beach, FL 32118 www.daytonadogbeach.org

### **Sponsorship Opportunities**

We welcome your support! Donations will be promptly receipted. Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. relies solely on sponsorships & donations; we have no dues, we receive no government funding, we save taxpayers money! We organize monthly beach cleanups and advocate for expanded dog friendly beach options in Volusia County. Our goal is to self-fund supplies for any future dog beach areas approved.

Contribute by credit card or PayPal on our website. Send a check payable to Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. to our address

#### Annual "Beach Buddy" Sponsor

\$500/year

Annual sponsors will be featured on Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. website and Facebook Page and will receive a full-page ad on our quarterly e-newsletter. Annual sponsors will be featured on all major fundraising and event advertisement.

#### Website Sponsors

\$30/month or \$325/year

Sponsors will be featured on the Homepage of Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. website.

## **E-Newsletter Sponsors**

Full page ad – \$100/qtr or \$360/yr Half page ad - \$50/qtr or \$180/yr

Quarter page ad - \$25/qtr or \$90/yr Business card size ad - \$10/qtr or \$36/yr

E-newsletters are sent out to volunteers/members each quarter and posted on Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. website and Facebook Page.

# Beach Cleanup Event – Sponsors \$50/month or \$500/year

Our monthly cleanups are held one Saturday a month, from 8:30 -10:30 AM. We set up on the beach at University Parking Lot and clean between the Zelda and Seabreeze Boulevard ramps. We will provide tent, table, water, and light snacks at both sites. You can bring signage, handouts, raffle prizes, additional snacks and will have a chance to address the group. If you have specific requests, please let us know. Your sponsorship will be displayed on the event on Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. website and Facebook Page and associated advertisement.

#### In-kind Donations

Raffle, prize, or other in-kind donations are welcome, either as a one-time donation or as an ongoing basis. Donations will be acknowledged at the event for which it is donated. Ongoing donations will entitle donor to be recognized as a Partner and be recognized on Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. website. Please contact us to discuss details.

For questions, email us at info@daytonadogbeach.org or call 724-601-2824

Daytona Dog Beach, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) Florida nonprofit corporation, Reg. # CH65781. A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the division of consumer services by calling toll-free 800 435-7352. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval, or recommendation by the state.